Greater Shepparton Sports Equipment Library

Terms and Conditions

Membership and Registration

- 1. Booking of all equipment is to be undertaken through the Greater Shepparton Sports Equipment Library.
- 2. Prior to hiring equipment, the Sports Equipment Library Registration Form must be completed. If the hirer is under the age of 18 years a parent/guardian is required to complete the Registration Form.
- 3. Membership is free. We encourage members to join in the spirit of exchange and bring along any new or used sports equipment that is no longer needed to sustain our Sports Equipment Library.

Hiring Equipment

- 1. The hirer can request or reserve items of equipment in person, by phone, fax or email
- 2. Up to two items of equipment can be borrowed at one time.
- 3. A maximum of 12 weeks hire is permitted. If any variation is required contact the Greater Shepparton Sports Equipment Library before the item/s is due for return.
- 4. Any damage caused to the equipment, except normal wear and tear is to be reported to the Greater Shepparton Sports Equipment Library.
- 5. A person/organisation may be banned from borrowing equipment from the Sports Equipment Library if items borrowed are not returned or equipment is damaged as a result of negligence.
- 6. The hirer agrees to comply with all directions from the Sports Equipment Library staff/volunteers.
- 7. Greater Shepparton City Council will not be responsible or be liable in the case of loss or damage to property of person or injury as a result of using the equipment.
- 8. The hirer agrees to release, discharge and hold the Greater Shepparton City Council Sports Equipment Library harmless for any accidents, harm and/or loss suffered by any person who has borrowed any item, whether that is damage caused by any fault or negligence on the part of the Greater Shepparton City Council Sports Equipment Library or otherwise. Further, I agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the Greater Shepparton Sports Equipment Library against all actions, expenses, claims and demands connected with the Sports Equipment Library.

For further information please contact the Greater Shepparton Sports Equipment Library on (03) 58329 480 or email SportsLibrary@shepparton.vic.gov.au









